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ADDENDUM NO. 3 
 

Date of Addendum:  November 13, 2020 
 
REVISED Bid Due Date: November 17, 2020 
 
Time Bid is Due:  2:00 pm 
 
Location of Bid Opening: City of Thompson Falls 
    City Hall 
    108 Fulton Street 
    Thompson Falls, MT 59873 
 
Owner:    City of Thompson Falls 
 
Engineer:   Great West Engineering, Inc. 
    2501 Belt View Avenue 
    Helena, MT 59604 
    Phone: (406) 449-8627 
    Fax: (406) 449-8631 
 
 
The following corrections, clarifications, and/or alterations to the plans and specifications for 
the project are as much part and parcel of the said plans and specifications as if included 
therein and supersede said plans and specifications in accordance with the order of 
precedence outlined in SM-01010 of Section 00950: Standard Modifications to MPWSS. 

Bidders are required to acknowledge receipt of all Addenda on the Bid Form and failure to do 
so may result in disqualification.  This Addendum consists of 2 pages. 

GENERAL 

See attached updated plan holder list and items referenced herein. 

The bids may be hand-delivered or mailed to the location indicated in Section 00100, but the 
bid will be publicly opened and read aloud.  The following conference bridge for all interested 
parties to listen to the bid opening is 406.998.1109, Conference code: 486198. 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
 

1. Section 00950 – Standard Modifications to MPWSS  
a. Add the following to SM-02790D.1.b. after the last sentence: 

b. Pipe interior may be coated with Protecto 401 and installed per 
manufacturer’s recommendations. 
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DRAWINGS 
None 
 

CLARIFICATION(S) 
 

1. On Drawings Sheet P11 – Addendum #2, View 2 for detail shows the PE/DI Pipe 
adapter with a flange end.  The PE/DI Pipe adapter is to connect to the 4” isolation 
butterfly valve, which is shown and called out in the “Suspended Diffuser (Typ.) – 
HDPE/DI Connection detail” on Sheet P11 (Addendum #2). 

End of Addendum No. 3 
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City of Thompson Falls 
108 Fulton Street 
Thompson Falls, MT 59873 
 
Billings Builders Exchange  
2050 Broadwater Ave, Suite A 
Billings MT  59102 
Phone: 406-652-1311 
Fax: 406-652-1391 
bbx@billingsplanroom.com 
 
Bozeman Plan Exchange 
1105 Reeves Rd. West, Suite 800 
Bozeman, MT 59718 
Phone: 406-586-7653 
Fax: 406-586-4062 
exchange@bozemanplanroom.com 
 
Butte Builders Exchange 
4801 Hope Road 
Butte, MT  59701 
Phone: 406-782-5433 
Fax: 406-782-5433 
butteplans@gmail.com 
 
Great Falls Builders Exchange 
325 2nd Avenue South 
Great Falls MT  59405 
Phone: 406-453-2513 
Fax: 406-727-7548 
gfbe@greatfallsplans.com 
 
Missoula Plan Exchange 
201 North Russell Street 
Missoula MT  59801 
Phone: 406-549-5002 
Fax: 406-721-2941 
mpe@vemcoinc.com 
 
Helena Copy Center 
1530 Cedar St., Suite C 
Helena MT  59601 
Phone: 406-457-2679 
Fax: 406-457-0226 
montanabid@gmail.com 
 

Flathead Valley Plans Exchange 
2303 Highway 2 East 
Kalispell MT  59901 
Phone: 406-755-5888 
Fax: 406-755-5896 
planex@kalcopy.com 
 
Spokane Regional Plan Center 
209 North Havana 
Spokane WA 99202 
Phone: 509-328-9600 
Fax: 509-328-7279 
projectinfo@plancenter.net 
 
Idaho AGC 
1649 West Shoreline Drive, Suite 100 
Boise, ID 83702 
Phone: 208-344-2531 
planroom@idahoagc.org 
 
Western Municipal Construction, Inc. 
5855 Elysian Road 
Billings, MT  59101 
Phone: 406-254-2106 
Fax: 406-245-9736 
jclause@wmc-i.com 
 
Stillwater Electric, Inc. 
Marcelle Tikka 
155 Roundstone Drive 
Kalispell MT 59901 
Phone:406-257-3817 
Fax: 406-257-3297 
marcelle@stillwaterelectric.com 
 
LHC, Inc. 
PO Box 7338 
1179 Stillwater Road  
Kalispell MT 59901 
Phone: 406-758-6420 
Fax: 406-785-6430 
dave@lhcmt.com 
 
 
 

mailto:bbxbillings@planroom.com
mailto:exchange@bozemanplanroom.com
mailto:butteplans@gmail.com
mailto:gfbe@greatfallsplans.com
mailto:mpe@vemcoinc.com
mailto:planex@kalcopy.com
mailto:projectinfo@plancenter.net
mailto:planroom@idahoagc.org
mailto:jclause@wmc-i.com
mailto:dave@lhcmt.com


PLANHOLDERS LIST 
CITY OF THOMPSON FALLS 

WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 
NOVEMBER 17, 2020 

 

F:\1-16137-Thompson Falls Wastewater PER\Project\Project Manual - Bidding File\Mailouts & 
Planholders\PLANHOLDERSLIST.doc 

COP Construction 
242 S 64th Street West 
PO Box 20913 
Billings, MT  59106 
Phone: 406-656-4632 
Fax: 406-656-4808 
dross@copconstruction.com 
 
Reece Construction Company 
Josh Schoneman 
PO Box 1531 
Marysville WA 98270 
Phone:360-659-9600 
Fax: 360-659-9633 
josh@reece-construction.com 
 
Blue Mountain Directional Drilling 
Jason Crumley 
9440 futurity dr 
Missoula MT 59808 
Phone:406-251-7136 
jason@bmddrilling.com 
 
ECA 
Ruben Brito 
901 E Orangethorpe Ave. 
Anaheim CA 92801 
Phone:714-975-4387 
rbrito@ecapplications.com 
 
Downing Underground Inc. 
Randy Downing 
300 Morning View Dr. 
Kalispell MT 59901 
Phone: 406-755-0960 
Fax: 406-755-2875 
randy@downingconstructioninc.com 
 
Dodge Data & Analytics 
7265 Kenwood Rd Suite 200 
Cincinnati OH 45236  
Phone: 5137633638 
Fax: 5137633664 
dodge.docs@construction.com 
 
 

ConstructConnect 
Eric Mills 
3825 Edwards Rd 
Cincinnati OH 45209 
Phone: 800-364-2059 
Fax: 866-570-8187 
content@constructconnect.com 
 
Merrell Bros Inc 
Terry Merrell 
8811 West 500 North 
Kokomo IN 46901 
Phone:574-699-7782 
Fax 574-699-7478 
lori@merrellbros.com 
 
Northwest Linings & Geotextile 
Products 
Jared Kacoroski 
20824 77th Avenue South 
Kent, WA 98032 
Phone: 253-867-5367 
jaredk@northwestlinings.net 
 
Sletten Construction 
Thad Pederson 
1000 25th Street N 
Great Falls, MT 59401 
Phone: 406-761-7920 
tpederson@sletteninc.com 
 
Big Sky ID Corp 
Jacki Fullerton 
10063 Navion drive 
Hayden, ID 83835 
Phone: 208-772-9646 
jacki@bigskyidaho.com 
 
TML Construction, Inc. 
Brian Petersen 
PO Box 2970 
Hayden, ID 83835 
Phone: 208-762-3611 
brian@tmlconst.com 
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Rural Development 
Jennifer Baldassin,  
3550 Mullan Road, Suite 106  
Missoula, MT 59808 
 
DNRC 
Lindsay Volpe 
PO Box 201601 
Helena MT 59620-1601 
 
W E Meyer Contracting 
Will Meyer 
PO Box 621 
Polson, MT 59860 
Phone: 406-830-6105 
wmeyer@outdrs.net 
 
Sandy Construction 
Chuck Pisk 
200 Basin View Road 
Big Fork, MT 59911 
Phone: 406-752-2419 
chuck@sandryconstruction.com 
 
JR Civil, LLC 
PO Box 7295 
Sheridan, WY 82801 
Phone: 307-675-1241 
jrcivil@jrcivil.com 
 
Veris Environmental 
Mike Scharp 
53036 State Road 71 
Limon, CO 80828 
Phone: 719-775-9870 
scharpm@aol.com 
 
C&C Excavation, Inc. 
295 Road 403 N 
Havre, MT  59501 
Phone: 406-265-9011 
Fax: 406-265-1191 
curt@cncexcavation.com 
 
 
 

Go Pro Construction  
Estimating 
2208 Thiel Road 
Laurel, MT 59044 
Phone: 406-259-3090 
info@gopromt.com 
 
Apollo, Inc 
Jeff Carlson 
1133 W Columbia Dr 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
Phone: 509-586-1104 
bids@apollo-gc.com 
 
Blue Sky Construction 
Brad Israel 
2365 E Columbia Rd 
Meridian, ID 83642 
Phone: 208-891-2726 
Brad.israel@bscidaho.com 
 
S&L Underground, Inc. 
Shem Johnson 
PO Box 1952 
Bonners Ferry, ID 83805 
Phone: 208-267-7996 
admin@slunder.com 
 
Razor Edge Directional Drilling 
Greg Sickler 
6854 Deerewood Ln 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
Phone: 701-934-1134 
greg@reddrilling.com 
 
LaRiviere, Inc. 
Levi Oja 
17564 N Dylan Ct 
Rathdrum, ID 83858 
Phone: 208-683-2646  
Estimating@lariviere.com 
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Core & Main LP 
Jared Lockyer 
7372 Interstate Place 
Missoula, MT 59808 
Phone: 406-499-2136 
Jared.lockyer@coreandmain.com 
 
Noble Excavating, Inc. 
Eric Drake 
PO Box 1592 
Libby, MT 59923 
Phone: 406-293-8824 
edrake@nobleexcavating.com 
 
FirstMark Construction 
Kevin Allen 
1014 South Ave. W, Suite B 
Missoula, MT 59801 
Phone: 406-239-4695 
kevina@firstmarkconstruction.com 
 
Dick Anderson Construction 
Cory Frizzell 
4512 S. Frontage Road 
Billings, MT 59107 
Phone: 406-248-3700 
cfrizzell@daconstruction.com 
 
Coleman Construction Inc 
Fred Coleman 
2071 Fir Drive 
Rock Springs WY 82901 
Phone:307-382-3158 
ccimt@msn.com 
 
Russell Industries 
Tristan McKinney 
702 Foster Road 
Casper WY 82601 
Phone:307-265-9566 
tristan@russellpumps.com 
 
 
 
 

Ed Boland Construction 
4701 North Star Blvd. 
Great Falls, MT  59405 
Phone: 406-761-1063 
Fax: 406-761-1076 
office@bolandconstruction.net 
 
Kootenai Surveyors Inc 
Alvah Hughes 
314 California Ave 
Libby MT 59923 
Phone:406-293-4354 
Fax: 406-293-2578 
alvah@ksimt.com 
 
Razz Construction Inc 
Sabrina Delzell 
4055 Hammer Drive 
Bellingham WA 98226 
Phone:360-752-0011 
Fax: 360-752-0099 
sabrinad@razzconstruction.com 
 
True North Environmental 
Joshua Garrison 
205 Clark Street 
Deer Lodge, MT 59722 
Phone:406-560-1914 
Joshua.garrison68@gmail.com 
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